1
NJM2856
Ver.2011-04-04
NJM2856DL3
1 2 3 4 5
3
8 5
1 4

4. N.C.
5. CONTROL
6. N.C.
7. N.C.
8. VIN
Exposed Pad on
backside connected
to GND NJM2856GM1
2
NJM2856
Ver.2011-04-04
� OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
TO252-5 Package
HSOP8 Package
Device Name Vout
NJM2856DL3-15 1.5V
NJM2856DL3-18 1.8V
NJM2856DL3-23 2.3V
NJM2856DL3-25 2.5V
NJM2856DL3-03 3.0V
NJM2856DL3-33 3.3V
NJM2856DL3-05 5.0V
Device Name Vout
NJM2856GM1-15 1.5V
NJM2856GM1-33 3.3V
NJM2856GM1-05 5.0V
3
NJM2856
Ver.2011-04-04